distance of 700 feet and appropriate four hundred dollars for the same. 

Article 21 To see if the Town will vote to reimburse C. H. Tenney for edgestones put in on Whittier  
and Vine streets opposite the High school building and also on East street and appropriate  
four hundred seventy two (472) dollars for the same. 

Article 22 By request of Wm. E. May and others, to see if the town will vote to accept a deed of a  

strip of land running from May Court to Washington Avenue. 

Article 23 By request of Robert W. Dow and others to see if the Town will vote to make an addition

[...]

School Contingencies + Physician  Two Thousand     2,000.00 
Night Schools     Fifteen Hundred Dollars    1,500.00 
Open Roads & Sanding walls   Twenty Five Hundred Dollars   2,500.00 
Highways & Bridges    Sixty Five Hundred Dollars    6,500.00 
Macadam     Twelve Thousand Dollars  12,000.00 
Sewers      Three Thousand Dollars    3,000.00 
Sidewalks     Three Thousand Dollars    3,000.00 
Highway Surveyor    Fifteen Hundred Dollars    1,500.00 
Street Sprinkling    One Thousand Dollars    1,000.00 
Edgestones & flagging   Twenty Five Hundred Dollars   2,500.00

[...]

Town Officers and Clerk   Fifty three Hundred Dollars    5,300.00 
Sealer of Weights and Measures  Three Hundred Dollars       300.00 
Plumbing Inspector    Four Hundred Dollars         400.00 
Town Physician    Six Hundred Dollars          600.00 
Interest on Town Debt.   Ten Thousand two hundred dollars 10,200.00 
Water Bonds     Eighty seven hundred dollars    8,700.00 
School house Bonds    Seven thousand Dollars    7,000.00 

175,905.00 
Article 4         Planning Board 

Voted – to elect a planning board by nomination from the floor and that the board

[...]

Article 17 By request of Salvatore Cafizo and others to see if the town will vote to lay a six inch  

water pipe from East street near Cook’s corner, in a southerly direction along Marie street,  
and branching off from there and running on Taylor and Paris streets, a total distance of  
1050 feet, and appropriate the sum of one thousand fifty (1050) dollars for the same. 

Article 18 By request of Josephine Matthews and others to see if the town will vote to extend the 
 water main on Forest street to a point twelve hundred (1200) feet beyond the present limit  

and appropriate the sum of twelve hundred (1200) dollars for the same. 

Article 19    To see if the town will vote to lay a one and one half inch water main along Delmont street  

from Westland street a distance of about nine hundred fifty (950) feet and appropriate the  
   sum of four hundred seventy five (475) dollars for the same. 

Article 20 By request of Manuel Walker to see if the Town will vote to lay a six inch water pipe  
 along Beaumont road from Howe street a distance of about seven hundred seventy five 
 (775) feet and appropriate seven hundred seventy five ($775) for the same. 

Article 21 By request of Frank L. Doble and others to see if the town will vote to lay a six inch  

water main along Smith avenue from Lowell street a distance of about (450) four  
hundred fifty feet to replace the one and one half inch pipe now there and appropriate

[...]

three hundred (300) dollars for the same. 

Article 24 To see if the town will vote to extend its water system along West street from the present  

terminus at Matthew Law’s residence to the residence of David J. Blair, a distance of  
about forty seven hundred fifty (4750) feet and appropriate four thousand seven hundred  
fifty (4750) dollars for the same. 

Article 25 To see if the town will vote to extend its water system from Canobieola street along  

Maple Road, a distance of about eight hundred (800) feet then along Clifton road  
about eight hundred (800) feet and then along Venice road about one hundred fifty

[...]

Article 29 By request of Nancy J. Breen and others to see if the town will vote to build a sewer  

on Prospect street from the property of A. S. Huntress north on said street a distance  
of about five hundred and fifty (550) feet and appropriate five hundred and fifty three  
(553) dollars for the same. 

Article 30 By request of Harry Ramsbotham and others to see if the town till vote to grade  

the grounds of the Oakland avenue school and appropriate one thousand (1000)  
dollars for the same. 

Article 31 By request of J.

[...]

Article 37 By request of Alesantro Canca and others to see if the town will vote to construct a  

sidewalk on Merrimac street starting at Thornton avenue and ending at Ford street a  
distance of about fifteen hundred (1500) feet and appropriate the sum of three hundred  
seventy five (375) dollars for the same. 

Article 38 By request of Edwin Richardson and others to see if the town will vote to macadamize  

North Lowell street from the Dracut line to Wheeler Hill and appropriate twenty five  
hundred (2500) dollars for the same.